

6 October 2022

SmartSpace Software Plc

("SmartSpace" or the "Company" or the "Group")

Notification of Interim Results & Investor Meet Company Presentation

SmartSpace Software Plc, (AIM:SMRT) the leading provider of 'Integrated Space Management Software' for smart buildings and commercial spaces - 'visitor reception, desks and meeting rooms', announces that it will issue its Interim Results for the six months ended 31 July 2022, on Tuesday 11 October 2022.

Frank Beechinor, CEO, Kris Shaw, CFO and Hadleigh Ford, MD SwipedOn, will provide a live presentation on the Interim results via the 'Investor Meet Company' ("IMC") platform at 12.00pm (BST) on Tuesday 11 October 2022.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am (BST) the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet SmartSpace via: https://www.investormeetcompany.com/smartspace-software-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow SmartSpace on the Investor Meet Company platform, will automatically be invited.

End

Enquiries

SmartSpace Software Plc Frank Beechinor (CEO) Kris Shaw (CFO)

via Lisa Baderoon

- Head of Investor Relations

Lisa Baderoon (Head of Investor Relations)

LBaderoon@smartspaceplc.com

+44(0) 7721 413 496

Singer Capital Markets (NOMAD & Joint Broker)

+44 (0)20 7496 3000

Shaun Dobson, Jen Boorer, Alex Bond

+44 (0) 20 7523 8000

Canaccord Genuity (Joint Broker)

Adam James, Gerel Bastin

About SmartSpace Software Plc

SmartSpace Software plc is a fast-growing SaaS-based technology business, designing and building smart software solutions. The Company's software solutions help transform employee engagement with modules which include visitor management, desk management, meeting room management and analytics.

The three operating companies in the Group comprise:

- SwipedOn SaaS visitor management, desk booking (www.SwipedOn.com)
- Space Connect SaaS meeting room and desk booking (<u>www.spaceconnect.co</u>)
- Anders & Kern distribution and technical support (<u>www.anders-kern.co.uk</u>)

For more information go to: www.smartspaceplc.com.

About Investor Meet Company

Investor Meet Company is a digital platform that provides individual investors the same direct access to management as Institutional Investors around company announcements. Through live, interactive presentations, as part of the investor roadshow, all investors can now have the same opportunity for two-way engagement regardless of the number of shares they own or where they are located so they can come to an informed decision about SmartSpace. For more information go to: www.investormeetcompany.com